. SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION, Hong Kong Branch
SMBC Key Financial Information Disclosure Statement as of 31 March 2015

Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation, Hong Kong Branch with its principal activities of the provision
of banking and related financial services is pleased to release the Key Financial Information Disclosure
Statement for the financial period ended 31 March 2015. The information contained therein is in full
compliance with the disclosure standards set out in the Hong Kong Monetary Authority’s Supervisory
Policy Manual on CA-D-1 (Guideline on the Application of the Banking (Disclosure) Rules) and is not

false or misleading. The accounting policies have alse been consistently applied.

Al figures reported are based on the underlying accounting records of the Branch and have been
subjected to an analytical review to ensure that all figures have been correctly compiled, in all material

respects, from the books and records of the Branch.

For and on behalf of
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation

Hong Kong Branch

— e

Yl-ISlIke Ono

Chief Executive

26 June 2015



SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION, Hong Kong Branch

1. Income Statement

Net interest income

[nterest income
[nterest expense
Net fees and commissions income
Fees and comumissions income
Fees and commissions expense
Other operating income
Gain less losses trom trading in foreign currencies

Gain less losses from other trading activities
Others

Operating expenses

Staff expenses

Other operating expenses

Net charge for bad and doubtful debts provisions

Gains less losses from the disposal of fixed and other assets

Profit before taxation

Taxation charge

Profit after taxation

SMBC Key Financial Information Disclosure Statement as of 31 March 2015

Year ended
31-Mar-2015

tn HKD '000

1,956,035

Year ended
31-Mar-2014

In HKD 000

1,562,603

3,605,817
{1.049.782)

3,004,712
{1.442.109)

447,741

667,630

479,409
(31.668)

211,770

692,680
{25,050)

162,872

169,490
(43)
42,323

127,656
61
35,155

(331.554)

(498.149)

(345.277)
(186.277)

(309.658)
(188.491)

222

(43

2,084,169

(240201

{,843,968

58,607

(114)

1,953,449

{219,864

[,733,585




SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION, Hong Kong Branch

Key Financial information Disclosure Statement as of 31 March 2015

2. Balance Sheet

Assets

Cash and balances with banks

Placements with banks maturing between
one and twelve months

Amount due from overseas offices
Trade bills
Advances and other accounts

Advances to customers
Advances to banks

Accrued interest receivables and other accounts

Provisions for bad and doubtful debts
Investment securities
Cther investments
Property and equipment
Total assets
Liabilities
Deposits and balances from banks
Deposits from customers
Demand deposits and current accounts
Saving deposits
Time, call and notice deposits
Amount due to overseas offices
Certificates of deposit issued
Other liabilities

Total Habilities

e

31-Mar-2015 30-5¢p-2014
In FIKI> '000 In HK.D '000
16,263,230 10,875,116
11,089,322 15,543,661
133,969,618 112,372,436
2,202,768 7,383,890
148,298,242 156,178,082
133,335,657 140,665,891
10,450,916 £1,838,020
4,511,669 3,654,171
{122,255) {126.845)
16,030,899 17,036,523
0 0
33,139 28,330
327,764,963 319,286,193
86,470,620 58,992,784
43,528,084 31,707,77]
1,937,881 1,925,244
7,794,387 7,001,117
33,795,816 22,781,410
190,124,502 221,447,048
1,210,000 1,104,000
6,425,757 6,037,590
327,764,963 319,289,193

(1) There were no general provisions made as of 31 March 2015 and 30 September 2014

(2) There were no specific provisions made for banks or olher financial institutions as ol 31 March 2015 and 30 September 2014 .




SUMITOMO MITSUT BANKING CORPORATION, Heng Kong Branch
Key Financial fnformation Disclosure Statement as of 31 March 2015

SMBC

3, Analysis of gross amount of leans and advanees lo customers

) Breakdown by industry seelors
Industrial, commercial and financial

Property development

Properly investment

Financial concerns

Swockbrokers

Wholesale and retail trade
Manulacluring

Transport and transport equipment
Recreational activilies
Infonmation technology

Others

tndividuals

Total leans and advances for use in Hong Kong
Trade linance

Other Ioans and advances for use outside Hong Kong

Gross foans and advinces to customers

(h) Breakdown by peopraphical arcas

3-Mar-2035

In MK 000

16961423
7,502,637
6,265,901

271284
9.017,349
3,928,207
7124614

99,845
4,938,529
4,569,636

¢! 0

60,679,435
2368779

70287443

133,335,657

% of advances
covered by
eollaterat

11.38%
22.25%
3.00%
0.71%
2.719%
0.94%
2.30%
{1.00%
(.00%
2.49%

0.00%

7.19%

2.00%

0.78%

368%

30-Sep-2014

In HKD 000

16,679,896
9,239,722
6,088,315

62,128

14,354 256
3,715,575
7033345

103,808
4,254,154
5,067,350

68,969

67,467,518
3,296,667

69,901,700

140,665,891

Advances to customers by peographical ara are classilied according ko (he location of the counterpartics alter
Luking into account the transfer of risk for which exceed 10% of the apgrepale gross amount 1o cuslamers,

Gross advances to customers
IHong Kong
China

Crverdue advances (o customers
Hong Kong,
China

Non performing advances to customers
Hong Kong
China

31-Mar-2015

1n HKD 000

80,109,130
26,453,892

61,887
48,188

61,387
48,188

30-Sep-2014

{1 HE D 000

86,152,933
28,563,989

62,745
48,243

62,745
48,245

1Y There ware ne loans and advances te indivaduats for the purchass of properties und credit cand advances as of 31 March 2015 and 30 Seprember 2010

Y ol advanees
covered by
collateral

11.33%
16.31%
2.90%
343%
3.30%
1.12%
2.79%
0.00%
0.00%
2.30%

0.00%

6.57%

0.00%

0.79%

3.54%
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SUMITOMO MITSUT BANKING CORPORATION, Hong Kong Branch
Key Finascial Information Bisclosure Statement as of 3t March 2015

4. Mon-bark Mainland Exposures

Non-bank counterparlies are identilied in accordance with the method setout in the * Rewrn of Mainjand

Agtivities” MA{BSY20 issued by the HKMA.

I.Ceniral government, central government-owned enlities and \heir subsidiaries
and joint ventures (JVs)

2. Local governments, local government-owned entitics and their subsidiaries
and JVs

3. PRC mationals residing in Mainland China or olher enibties incorporated in
Mainland China and their subsidiaries and JVs

4, Other entities of central govemment nol reporled in item 1 above

5. Other gniities of Jocal government nol reporied in item 2 above

6. PRC aationals residing outside Mainland China or entities incorporated
culside Mainkand China where Ihe credit is pranted for use

in Mainland China

7. Cher counterparties where the exposures are considered by the reporting
institution to be non-bank Mainfand China exposures

Total
Total nsstes alter provision

On-lalance sheet exposures s percentage of lotal assets

1.Central government, central government-owned entities and their subsidiarivs
ane joint ventures {JVs)

2. Local governments, local government-owned entitics and Lheir subsidiaries
and JVs

Lar

. PRE natienals residing in Mainland China or other entitics incorporated in
Maintand China and their subsidiaries and JVs

L

. Other entilics ol ceniral government not reported in item ! above

L

. Cther entities ol tocal government not reported in item 2 above

=4

PRC naticnals residing owtside Mainland China or entities ineorporated
outside Mainland China where the credit is granted for use
in Mainland China

7. Clher counterparties where the exposures are considered by Ihe reporting
inglituttion te be non-bank Mainland China exposures

Totnl
Tols] asstes after provision

On-balance sheet cxposures os percentage of total assets

Ib-Mar-2015
I HECE mullien

On-bad Oft-bak
sheet sheet
CXPOSUIes CXPOSUTCS Total
33,020 3,978 36,998
2,538 o) 2,538
9,040 2,252 11,292
577 827 1,404
315 ¢ 315
11,572 1,129 12,701
0 & 0
57.062 8,186 65,248
321765
17.41%
30-Sep-2014
T HE miltion
0 1 ol Or"l 1
sheet sheel
expozltes CXPOSUICS Totat
37,911 5424 43,335
3355 t 3,156
7,389 3022 091
339 20 379
316 0 316
11,139 680 11,819
0 3} 5}
60,769 9.147 69916
319,289
15.03%



SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION, Hong Kong Branch

Key Financinl Information Disclosure Statement as of 31 March 2015

5. Provisions for non performing advances {2
%o ol tolal loans % ol tolal loans
31-Mar-2015  &advances 1o 30-Sep-2014 & advances Lo
In MK 000 cuslomers In HKD 000 cuslomers
Non performing advances to customers 122,505 0.09% 124,804 0.10%
Specific provisions made in respect of such advances 121,448 NA 123,241 NA
Value of collateral in respect of such advances 0 NA. 0 NA
0. Overdue and rescheduled assets (344
% of total Toans % of otal [oans
3-Mar-20015 &advangesto 30-Sep-2004 & advancesto
in HICED 1000 customers In HKD 000 customers
{a) Overdue assets
Overdue advances to customers
more than 3 months and less than 6 months ¢ 0.00% 0 0.00%
more than 6 months and less than | year ] 0.00% 0 3.00%
more than 1 year 121,362 0.09% 123,021 0.10%
Specific provisions made in respect of such advances 121,162 NA 122,795 NA
Unsecured portion of such overdue advances 121,362 NA 123,021 NA
Value of collateral held against such overdue advances 0 NA 0 NA
{b) Rescheduled assets
Rescheduled advances to customers (excluding those ¢ 0.00% 0 0.00%

overdue 3 months or more)

7. Repossessed assets

There were no repossessed assets held as of 31 March 2015 and 30 September 2014,

{1} There were vo non performing loans awd advinces to banks or ather financial institulions as of 31 Mareh 2015 und 30 September 2014
{21 SMBC mainiging g Fprovist

{33 There were no overdue or rescheduled loans and advances 1o banks and other financial institulions as of 31 March 2015 and 30 September 2014 .

for oversess branch which are avaiiable 10 alisoth all probable credit tosses inherent in the bank's porifolio.

{4) There were ne gther assets for which overdue maore then three months as of 31 March 2015 and 30 Seplember 2014 .



SUMITOMO MIFSUI BANKING CORPORATION, Hong Keng Branch
Key Finaneial Information Disclosure Statement as of 31 Maych 201§

SMBC

8. Off-balance sheet exposures

Contractual amounts of significant off-balance sheet exposures wre disclosed,

31-Mar-2015 30-Bep-2014
In HKD '0Q0 In FIK 13 Q00
{a) Mon derivative exposures
Direct credit substitutes 1,700,621 2,853,871
‘Transaction-related contingencies 114,573 653,142
Trade-related contingencics 1048914 1,755,654
Other commilments 106,573,450 85,749.354
{b) Derivative sxposures
Exchange rate contracts (exclude forward
foreign exchange contracts arising from
swap deposit arrangements} 453,069,352 525615949
Interest rate contracts 18,610,392 28210179
Fair value of cach type of derivatives are disclosed.
31-Mar-2015 30-Sep-2014
In HKD ‘000 In FIKD 000
Agsels
Exchange rate contracts 2,621,085 2011513
Interest rate conlracts 883,931 143,087
Exchange rate conlracts 2435010 1,853,431
Interest rate conlracts 945,770 828,077

There was no bilateral newting agreement as of 31 March 2015 and 30 September 2014
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SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATEON, Hong Kong Branch
Key Financial Information Disclosure Statement as of 31 March 2015

9. Ligquidity mainienance ratio Year ended Year ended
31-Mar-2015 31-Mar-2014
The average liquidity maintenance ratio for the period 35.04% NA

of | January to 31 March 2015
The average liquidity ratio Tor the period 32.90% 35.20%

af | April to 31 December 2014

10. Interaaticnal claims

Internationat claims disclose exposures by major countries or geographical segments of which nol less than

10% of the institution's tal international claims are attributable alter taking inlo account any recognized risk transfer.

3-Mar-2015
In HKI million

Officiad Non-bank
Buanks sector private sector
[eveloping Asiaand Paeilic 25,864 0 18,333
China 24,250 0 26494
Developed countrics 135,251 Iy 10,625
Japan 135,207 3 8,191

The basis of reporting of international ¢laims for 31 March 20135 is not directly comparable 10 the
cross border claims reported in 30 Scptember 2014 due to the current adeption of different
reporting basis in line with the new disclosure standard.

Others

Total

64,197
50,744

145,876
143,598
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SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION, Hong Kong Branch

Key Financial Information Disclosure Statement as of 31 March 2015

11, Currency risk

This information concerning the foreign currency sxposures of the bank is calculated in
the method set out in the return of "Foreign Currency Position” issued by the HKMA,

Currencies which constitute individually 10% or more of the total net position in all
foreign currencies are disclosed.

Spot assets

Spot liabilities

Forward purchases
Forward sales

Net option position

Net long (short) position

Net structural position

Spot assets

Spot liabilities

Forward purchases
Forward sales

Net option position

Net long (short} position

Net structural position

31-Mar-2015 31-Mar-2015
In HK.D million In HKD million
UsD CNY
211,342 15,108
(263,587) {5527
246,615 107,224
(194,318) (117.082)
90 0
142 (277)
0 &
30-Sep-2014 30-Sep-2014 30-Sep-2014
In HKD millien In HKD million In HKED million
IPY CNY CHF

9,190 13,253 4

(7.743) (4,212) 2n

7,860 118,746 63

(9.362) - (127.344) (1h

{(74) 0 0

(229) 443 (71)

0 0 0




SUMITOMO MITSUL BANKING CORPORATION, Hong Kong Branch
Key Financial Information Disclosure Statement as of 31 March 2015

SMBC

12, Consolidated group disclosures

The intormation set oul below was bused on unaudited consolidated accounts of Sumitomo Mitsui Financial

Group, Inc. (the holding company of the Bank) as of 31 March 2015.

Capital and Capital Adequacy
Stockholder's equity

Capital adequacy ratio {1

Qther Financial Information

Tolal assets
Total liabillics
Total loans and advances and bills discounted

Total deposit

Pre-tax profit

31-Mar-20t3

in JPY million

7,018,389

16.58%

31-Mar-2015

In JPY million

183,442,585

172,746,314

73,068,240

101,047,918

Year ended
31-Mar-2015

in JPY million

1,309,377

30-Sep-2014

In JPY million

6,826,149

15.98%

30-Sep-2014

In JPY million

171,903,693

162,236,412

70,560,645

93,106,774

Year ended
31-Mar-2014

In JPY million

1,422,694

{1} The matio is calewlated pursuant to the Banking Law of Japan issucd by the Japanese Financial Setvices Ageney in 2006,



